
Registered Clinical Directors

First Name Last Name Registration Number Board Affiliation Email

Brendan Glowacki CD-0F318FF296811A7849FF18E Maryland State Board of Nursing brendanglow@gmail.com

Katherine Schnebly CD-2776A532C2386DAE7BAC3FC Maryland State Board of Nursing kaseyschnebly@gmail.com

David Cooper CD-3CC3EEFFFC05F1E868CCD8B Maryland State Board of Dental Examiners djackcooper@gmail.com

Kristina Bernazni CD-4484F66E79C632F5BB7EB4D Maryland Board of Pharmacy krissybernazani@gmail.com

Nicholas Scotto CD-49FF4D7F98BBA5E61C70E8F Maryland State Board of Physicians scottomdpsych@gmail.com

Stuart Zaller CD-4ACAED7FBF7B17BD6E83FDB Maryland State Board of Dental Examiners drzaller@yahoo.com

Mary Alabi CD-4F080E690DE80FF79B4D1EF Maryland State Board of Nursing maryalabi19@yahoo.com

Jordan Strieter CD-528943D7CD5CF398F4B7B06 Maryland Board of Pharmacy jordan.strieter@gmail.com

Ronald Tutrone CD-568D3B50E1FAE10174AE583 Maryland State Board of Physicians ron@chesacanna.com

Robert Dubuque CD-6374008851158404132776 Maryland Board of Pharmacy basspro4x4@gmail.com

Helen Kerr CD-6374027229683771762781 Maryland Board of Pharmacy hrozsics@comcast.net

Dawn-Marie Steenstra CD-6374078606510858692791 Other dawnmarie7031@gmail.com

William Troutt CD-6374156965362386202808 Other dr.troutt@trulieve.com

Travis Poonai CD-6374245055661531552833 Other travis.poonai@curaleaf.com

Mary Hoffman CD-6374293476661692422842 Maryland Board of Pharmacy hoffman@peninsulamd.com

Linda Condon CD-6374372969534873142858 Other linda.condon2426@gmail.com

Barbara Ochester CD-6374388530211920432861 Other ochesterbarbara10@gmail.com

Rida Frayha CD-6374526589291005302882 Maryland State Board of Physicians clinicaldirector@herbafi.com

Katherine Golden CD-6374572003648858762893 Other katherine@leaf411.org

Kathryn Mitchell CD-6374603960036535352900 Maryland State Board of Nursing kmitch1084@gmail.com

Mitchell Gittelman CD-6374631703201620222908 Maryland State Board of Physicians mitchgittelman@gmail.com

Jamie Fleetwood CD-6374632408337414802908 Maryland Board of Pharmacy jamie@hippocraticgrowth.com
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Leslie Apgar CD-6374632414739498962908 Maryland State Board of Physicians leslie@greenhousewellness.com

Laura Barrett-Nutting CD-6374752764382339322936 Other laura@asknurselaura.com

Steve Onyilokwu CD-6374839155699470442952 Maryland Board of Pharmacy bosmak01@yahoo.com

Gina Berman CD-75E0C056F085A150EE3530F Maryland State Board of Physicians ginamecagni@gmail.com

Jaclyn Gray CD-97749BFACEC940D9A47AEAF Maryland State Board of Nursing cannabisnursejacky@gmail.com

Syed Ahmed CD-A55AA4544E5F255D9CBD60D Maryland State Board of Physicians rashad804@gmail.com

Brian Gilligan CD-B67CF7D45BF799DE09B11C2 Maryland Board of Pharmacy sandi@gpwellness.com

Kim Poole CD-BAA8732BCE850080B5D78F8 Maryland State Board of Nursing kpoolern@gmail.com

Mfon Ekanem CD-CF6FF7D7481020915A4AA85 Maryland Board of Pharmacy mfon.ek@gmail.com

John Dix CD-E474264A482A72A2A0129CD Other j.alexander.dix@gmail.com

Patricia Ormiston CD-EB832E6399C7BCA76383D45 Maryland State Board of Nursing pjormiston362@gmail.com

Jesvin Thomas CD-F9427A968E5B903339D8029 Maryland Board of Pharmacy jesvinthomas@vireohealth.com

Nina Fergus CD-FB789AA0F19005509CC1097 Maryland Board of Pharmacy nina.fergus@curiowellness.com

Elizabeth Ardillo CD-FF3895BD801A1B2DFF18A3D Maryland Board of Pharmacy eharrington@risecannabis.com

Robert Davis CD-A00BA1221D9559253FD744C Maryland Board of Pharmacy rhdavis@comcast.net

Vinay Kumar Dasari CD-1BD9BEC292948D2DA761C82 Maryland Board of Pharmacy riverviewrx@gmail.com

Najwa Brown CD-C814FF4CE04CBEBAA0B13D4 Maryland Board of Pharmacy najwabrown800@gmail.com

Shamara Long CD-831172266F9A30716C916BF Maryland State Board of Nursing shamaralong@gmail.com

Gerald Knepp, Jr. CD-CB86182899288B5DDAC7647 Maryland Board of Pharmacy geraldlknepp@gmail.com

Kenneth Kuemetea CD-0A4370D8E9696C45DA75583 Maryland Board of Pharmacy kpkuemeta@gmail.com

Lisa Heisey CD-8FC10985AAA0B5C629FEE1F Maryland Board of Pharmacy lisa.heisey@gtigrows.com

Robin Toler CD-B327CC244759CB6958C3FFF Maryland State Board of Physicians rtolermd@gmail.com

Kayla Tegeler CD-A996F020A646C2627DBA1BF Maryland Board of Pharmacy kaylategeler@cannwellservices.com

Gena Marie Kosmides CD-E842F7E57E10532B78AA40F Maryland State Board of Nursing genak@themoodcenter.com
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Brittany Harding CD-F0E3DC32F75E02541666D0A Maryland State Board of Nursing brwilley04@gmail.com
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